
Trinity Lutheran School 
“75 Years of Growing in Mind, Character, and Faith” 

Week of Sept. 30, 2019 

Before/After School Care:  How are charges for Before and After School Care handled?  At the 
end of the month, an invoice through TADS is set up for each family using Before and After 
School Care that month.  The invoice will be dated the 25th of the following month.  For 
September Care, an invoice will be dated October 25.  The month’s charges will then be 
deducted from your designated checking/savings account associated with your TADS account.  
If you prefer to pay by check/cash, please submit the payment to the principal at least two 
business days before the invoice is due.  It will then be applied directly to the account.  If you 
have any questions about Before and After School Care, please feel free to talk to the principal. 
 
Basketball Coach Needed:  We are looking for one more individual to help coach the Co-ed B-
Team for the upcoming basketball season.  Sarah Meyenburg has already volunteered to coach, 
but she needs an assistant.  If you are interested in helping coach, please contact Susan Van 
Houten at svanhouten@trinitybelleplaine.org. 

PTO’s First Fundraiser of the Year:  Order forms for our Christmas Greens Fundraiser are due 
back Friday, Oct. 4. In partnership with Gerten’s, there’s a wide variety of greens available for 
decorating your home for the holidays and for gift-giving. Included are signature wreaths, 
doorstep swags, hanging baskets and garlands, as well as large and small poinsettias. New this 
year are Gerten’s plant cards for in-store purchases and live succulent gardens. Last year we 
raised over $2,200; this year our fundraiser will support schoolroom updates. Thanks for 
thinking about the holidays early!  
 
Collection for Missions during Chapel:  $9.07 
 
p.s. THANKS to everyone for returning their October lunch forms ON TIME!  
 
This Week at Trinity School 
Mon., Sept. 30:  Volleyball Practice at 4:00 – 5:30 p.m.     
Tue., Oct. 1:    Volleyball Games for A-team only with Mt. Olive Delano at Salem Greenfield, 

9615 Pioneer Trail in Loretto, at 6:00 p.m. 
Wed., Oct. 2:  Volleyball Practice at 4:00 – 5:30 p.m. 
Thur., Oct. 3:  Grades 7 & 8 will visit the Lutheran Home. 
Fri., Oct. 4:      Order forms are due for PTO’s Christmas Greens Fundraiser. 
  MVL Cross Country Meet at 4:15 p.m. 
Sat., Oct. 5:      St. Croix Cross Country Meet at 8:30 a.m. 
Sun., Oct. 6:    Grades 3 – 5 sing “Come Share God’s Gift” during the church service at 9:00 a.m. 
Looking Ahead 
Mon., Oct. 7:   NWEA Testing 



Volleyball Practice at 4:00 – 5:30 p.m.  
Tue., Oct. 8:   BOSE Meeting at 7:00 p.m.  
Wed., Oct. 9:  Volleyball Practice at 4:00 – 5:30 p.m.  
Fri., Oct. 11:  Volleyball Tournament for A-Team at St. Croix High School in St. Paul at 4:00 p.m. 
Sun., Oct. 13:  Junior Choir sings “God is So Good” during the church service at 9:00 a.m. 
Mon., Oct. 14 – Wed., Oct. 16:  Environmental Learning Center at Wolf Ridge 
Wed., Oct. 16:  Cross Country at Maplewood Heights Park in St. Paul at 1 p.m. 
Thur., Oct. 17:  NO SCHOOL – Teachers’ Conference 
Fri., Oct. 18:  NO SCHOOL – Teachers’ Conference 
Tue., Oct. 22:  Picture Retake Day 
Sat., Oct. 26:  Trinity’s Harvest Celebration – Details will follow soon. 
Sun., Oct. 27:  “Welcome Home Sunday”  

Preschool – Grade 2 will sing during the church service at 9:00 a.m. 
Fri., Nov. 1:  End of First Quarter 
Sun., Nov. 3:  Daylight Saving Time ends.  Please turn your clocks back one hour. 
  Grades 6 – 8 sing “Lord, Keep Us Steadfast in Your Word” during the church 

service at 9:00 a.m. 
Tue., Nov. 5:  PTO Meeting at 6:30 p.m.  
Mon., Nov. 11:  Veterans’ Day 
  Parent/Teacher Conferences 
Tue., Nov. 12:  BOSE Meeting at 7:00 p.m. 
  Parent/Teacher Conferences 
Wed., Nov. 13:  Parent/Teacher Conferences 
Thur., Nov. 14:  Parent/Teacher Conferences 
 


